Jordan Lodge of Instruction meets on the last Monday in each month.  Brethren desirous of joining are asked
to communicate with Bro. G. Harpoy, Secretary.

i

Y wARD BEECHER HENN

7o

Bro. H. Sowden, S.W. Bro. B.G.R. D .wa ).V,

JORDAN MASONIC TEMPLE, 1ZrCUAY.

Axril - d, 1948
Dear Sir and Brother,

You are requested to atte..i a Regular Wleeting of
the above Lodge at the Masc. .. [#.nple, To_r_i’ill Road, Torquay,

on MONDAY, APIS._}.E:A, l?}:\\, at 1_5._?_5 p.m. prompt.

AGE™vL 4 :
To read for co.. ‘mation the Wi utes of the last Regular Meeting.
To Raise Bi. H. W. E. B--e.
To , resent Grand Lodge Certi ..cates.

1o -eceive subscript ons for the Jordan Charities Association.

o transact an’ otn.~ ‘ompetent business.

Louges cre ecuested to meet in Morning Dress or Uniform only.

By command of the Masler,

Yours fraternally,
CYRIL D. NICKELS, P.M., Secretary,

Torre Coltage, Brunswick Square, Torquay (Telephone 87020).

SUBSCRIPTIONS £2 2s. 0d., (Members permanently resident outside Devonshire,

£1 1s. 0d.) should be paid to the Treasurer, Bro. H. J. Shepherd, at this Meeting,

or sent to him at Flat 4, Sunnyhill, Higher Warberry Riad. Torqua

A. C. ELuis
SUPPER

Brethren desirous of joining the Jordan Chapter should communicate with W. Bro. S. G. SxiNNARD,
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DECEASED PAST MASTERS OF THE LODGE

TBoMAS PERRY

JouN CHAPMAN

JAMES MURRAY

GEORGE GORDON JOHNSTON
THoMAS MORGAN

WALTER BRADNEE

JouN DonGE

WiLriam Apams Goss, Jk.
SAMUEL S. NOAKES
ANTHONY THOMAS BLAMEY
JouN LANE

GEORGE PEPPRELL
BenyaMiN KNIGHT
SAMUEL GARCIA
FREDERICK SAMUEL HEX
TromAs PrusT

THOMAS MORGAN

TraoMAS HENRY “7/ILL*
Joun TAYLOF

SAMUEL YV1. us

WILLL M [TERSEY

Vv Lian WINCET

o=, WiLL.\Mm McC. ELLAR
SEORGE WEST

THOMAS J. CROSSMAN
CuHARLES H. S. ]J. HiLL

1872
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1882
1683
122%
1885
1886
1887
88>
1889
1890
1891
1892
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897

JouN GLANVILLE TURLE
JamEs DODDERIDGE BEE.
RicaarD DurToN SCHOLES
JorN GLANFIELD
WiLLiaMm Gris™

WiLLiaMm Y. LIG ™ I'HOMAS
Tom Eeri -

WiL. 1aM THOMAs GAL ®
Vi1 s1AM THC A . GaLE
JOHN HE» (ON balLEY
JOoHN JAm ~s LROWN

Ja.wx WiLLIAM REDMORE
SJrR1HUR T. CORNELIUS
Tromas COOMBES
RoBERT OSGOOD

CHas. H. Burranp
WirLrLiam F. VINNICOMBE
ErNEST G. EASTERBROOK
Epwin G. HAWKINGS

W. GILBERT DURBIN
GEORGE H. MARTIN

H. W. DeNis THOMAS ...
A. ]. BLACKLER

EnGar Tozer

H. J. DENNIS

189%
1599
90r
2901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1911
1913
1916
1917
1918
1919
1923
1924
1925
1927
1929
1931
1932




